Dexter City Hall July 10th, 2023 Dexter City Council Meeting Agenda

Dexter City Council will meet Monday, July 10th, 2023 at 7:00 p.m. Dexter City Hall, 911 State Street.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order/Roll Call
- 2. Approval of Agenda
- 3. Approval of Meeting Minutes June 12th, 2023, June 27th, 2023, June 29th, 2023
- 4. Approve Bills
- 5. Mayor Updates
- 6. Clerk Updates
- 7. Boards & Committees
 - a. Dallas County Sheriff's Office Handouts
 - b. Dexter Fest Handouts
 - c. Roundhouse Handouts
- 8. Reports City Department
 - a. Public Works
 - b. Fire & Rescue
- 9. Citizen Comments (3 Minutes)
- 10. Old Business
 - a. Discuss Chicken Ordinance
 - b. Actions on 617 Barton St.
- 11. New Business
 - a. Resolution 2023-15 to enter into contract, Chapter 28E, with the Dallas County Sheriff's Office for the purpose of providing law enforcement within the municipality, and this contract is authorized by provisions of the Code of Iowa
 - b. Interim Mayor to appoint Library Board Member
 - i. Lori Van Fleet
 - ii. Kristy Waddell
 - c. Complaint regarding Rats and Raccoons and overgrown bushes/trees behind 712 Marshall, Becky - American Legion
 - d. Complaint regarding speeding and semi's on Maple Street, Robert & Jane Schirm. Adding more street signs or having Dallas County Sheriff's patrol the area more frequently.
 - e. Capital City Equipment quote for street sweeper
 - f. Attorney's Report
 - g. Bond Counsel Engagement Agreement Financing the Fire Station Project
 - h. Discuss Fire Station not to exceed costs for the 2023 Ballot
 - i. Discuss Library Tax Levy for the November 2023 Ballot
 - j. Discuss Roundhouse Tax Levy for the November 2023 Ballot
 - k. SAMS Surveying & Mapping, LLC 2023 2024 project

- 1. Resolution 2023-16 to transfer money to Fire (\$7,418.00) EMS (\$3,926.) and Library(\$6,675.) Reserve Accounts
- m. Resolution 2023-17 to Participate in the Planning and Development of Programs of Southern Iowa Council of Governments
- n. Library Funding Grants from SICOG handouts
- o. DNR Grant for Trees

12. Adjournment

Dennis Clemetson, Interim Mayor

Attest:

Carla Heckman, City Clerk